Loans and borrowings  - 72,374 24,145 434 - 96,953

 Financial payables within trade and other
payables  441 188 3,018 5,206 453 9,306

 Total financial liabilities  441 72,562 27,163 5,640 453 106,259

Comparative information for 2011:

 EUR   USD   RUR   UAH   PLN   Total

 Financial Assets

   Financial receivables trade and other
receivables  - 1,252 12,565 9,173 - 22,990

 Cash and cash equivalents  6,019 24,496 2,801 20,082 12 53,410

 Total financial assets  6,019 25,748 15,366 29,255 12 76,400

 Financial Liabilities

   Loans and borrowings  - 60,002 27,083 8,236 - 95,321
 Financial payables within trade and other
payables  520 12 3,887 9,563 - 13,982

 Total financial liabilities  520 60,014 30,970 17,799 - 109,303

MILKILAND N.V.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

(All amounts in euro thousands unless otherwise stated)

95

The following table presents sensitivities of post-tax profit for the year to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the balance sheet date relative to the functional currency of the respective
Group entities, with all other variables held constant:

2012   2011

USD strengthening by 10% (2011: 10%) (4,224)

(3,427)

USD weakening by 10% (2011: 10%) 4,224

3,427

Euro strengthening by 10% (2011: 10%) 452

550

Euro weakening by 10% (2011: 10%) (452)

(550)

RUR strengthening by 10% (2011: 10%) 480

(1,240)

RUR weakening by 10% (2011: 10%) (480)

1,240

PLN strengthening by 10% (2011: 10%) 4

1

PLN weakening by 10% (2011: 10%) (4)

(1)

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the respective entity of the Group.

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk exposure that a potential financial loss to the Company may occur if
counterparty defaults on its contractual obligations. The maximum exposure to credit risk is the value of
the assets which might be lost.

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and credit exposures to accounts receivable. The
Company does not have derivative financial assets and available-for-sale investments.